SEP 2 7 2005		<b>\$</b>
Atty Docket No.: 226777US0  FORM PTO-1595  9276  PATE  PATE	10-03-2005	/
FORM PTO-1595 9/27/5 PATE	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark (	1030 <u>93381</u>	cuments or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receivi	ng party(ies):
Thomas BECKERT, Hans-Ulrich PETEREIT, Jennifer DRESSMAN, and Markus RUDOLPH	Name: ROEHM GMBH &	CO. KG
DRESSIVAN, and Markus RODOLI II	Address: Kirschenallee, 64293	B Darmstadt, Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Corrected Form PTO-1595 to Correct Assignor # 1's		
Name Previously Recorded on Reel/Frame 016168/0746		
Execution Date: November 11, 2002, October 29, 2002, December 28, 2004, and November 06, 2002	Additional name(s) and address	(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
☐ This document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,897,205	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 📕 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: -	6. Total applications and pater	ats involved: 1
Customer Number	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
22850	Enclosed  Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Tel. (703) 413-3000	8. Deposit account number: 1	-
Fax. (703) 413-2220	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	on is true and correct and any atte	icnea copy is a true
Harris A. Pitlick		9/27/05
	nature	Date
Registration Number: 38, 779 Roland E		
Registration Total number of pages include	No. 48,082 ng this cover sheet: 6	
Do not detach	this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati	-	
Director of the United States P	atent and Trademark Office	
Mail Stop Assignment l Alexandria, Vii		
(±8021 (40.00 GP) Alexandria, VII	gima. ##313	

Atty Docket No.:

226777US0PCT/hyc

FORM PTO-1595 06-04

JAN 0 7 2005 PATENTS ONLY

F COMMERCE rademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	Please rec	102919547	thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies):			
Thomas DECKERT, Hans-Ulrich PETEREIT, Jennifer DRESSMAN and Markus RUDOLPH	Name:	ROEHM GMBH & CO. KG			
DRESSIVAN and Markus RODOLI II	Address:	Kirschenallee			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	0	64293 Darmstadt, GERMANY			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
■ Assignment	}				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date: November 11, 2002, October 29, 2002, December 28, 2004 and November 6, 2002	Additiona	al name(s) and address(es) attached	? 🗌 Yes 📰 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
This document is being filed together with a new application					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/239,209	B. Paten	t No.(s)			
Additional numbers attacl	hed? 🗆 Y	es 🔳 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total	applications and patents involved:	1		
	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Customer Number	=	Enclosed			
22850		Authorized to be charged to depo	sit account		
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220		8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPAC	E			
9. Statement and signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and	d correct and any attached copy is	a true		
copy of the original document.  Harris A. Pitlick	14	) JAN 0 7 2	) NOE		
	napure	Date			
/ Joseph Sc					
Registration Number: 38,779 Registration					
Total number of pages includin	g this cover	sheet: 5			
			<b>u</b>		
Do not detach t	his portion	CUP			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	on to:				
Director of the United States Pa	tent and Ti	rademark Office			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

01/11/2005 CNGUYEN 00000002 10239209

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017034 FRAME: 0207** 

## **Assignment of Application**

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Thomas BECKERT of: Anton-Braith-Weg 30, D-88447 Warthausen, Germ	any
	Hans-Ulrich PETEREIT of: Haendelstrasse 40, 64291 Darmstadt, Germany	,
	Jennifer DRESSMAN of: Kleebergstrasse 12, 60322 Frankfurt, Germany	
	Markus RUDOLPH of: Auf der Aue 11, 63263 Neu-Isenburg, Germany	
		1.
have invented certain	n new and useful improvements in: MULTI-PARTICULATE FORM OF MEDIC	_, respectively,
COMPRISING AT	LEAST TWO DIFFERENTLY COATED FORMS OF PELLET	
for which an applica	tion for Letters Patent was executed on <u>November 11, October 29, No</u>	vember 6, 2
tor willou an applica		\ <b>1</b>
	10/239,209 , filed <u>February 12, 2003</u>	), and
(Application No.	10/239,209 , filed <u>February 12, 2003</u> ROEHM GMBH & CO. KG	), and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 1 2002 - 11 - 11	V Kouas feld
	(Signature of Inventor) Thomas BECKERT
Date: 1 2002-10-29	y Hero Wil Pakal
	(Signature of Inventor) Hans-Ulrich PETEREIT
Date: /	1
	(Signature of Inventor) Jennifer DRESSMAN
Date: 1 2002-11-06	1 parkes Purble
	(Signature of Inventor) Markus RUDOLPH
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
_	
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

- -10. FEB. 2003 14:14

ROEHM GMBH PATENTABTEILUNG

NR. 7941 S. 6

226777US0PCT

## Assignment of Application

Page 1 of 2

Hans-Ulrich PETEREIT of: Hacadelstrasse 40, 64291 Darmstadt, Germany  Jennifer DRESSMAN of: Kleebergstrasse 12, 60322 Frankfurt, Germany  28. DEC. 2004 Gennufur Dussyman  Markus RUDOLPH of: Auf der Aus 11, 63263 Neu-Isenburg, Germany  , respective have invented certain new and useful improvements in: MULTI-PARTICULATE FORM OF MEDICAMENT,  COMPRISING AT LEAST TWO DIFFERENTLY COATED FORMS OF PELLET  for which an application for Letters Fatent was executed on December 28, 2004	WHEREAS, I (	WE) Thomas BECKERT of: An	on-Braith-V	Veg 30, D-88	447 Warths	rusen, German	ıy
Markus RUDOLPH of: Auf der Aue 11, 63263 Neu-Isenburg, Germany  , respective have invented certain new and useful improvements in: MULTI-PARTICULATE FORM OF MEDICAMENT,  COMPRISING AT LEAST TWO DIFFERENTLY COATED FORMS OF PELLET  for which an application for Letters Fateral was executed on			Hacadolstr	asse 40, 6429	1 Darmetse	dt, Germany	
Markus RUDOLPH of: Auf der Auf 11, 63263 Neu-Isenburg, Germany  , respective have invented certain new and useful improvements in: MULTI-PARTICULATE FORM OF MEDICAMENT,  COMPRISING AT LEAST TWO DIFFERENTLY COATED FORMS OF PELLET  for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on							
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: MULTI-PARTICULATE FORM OF MEDICAMENT,  COMPRISING AT LEAST TWO DIFFERENTLY COATED FORMS OF PRILET  for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on December 28, 2004  (Application No 10/239, 209, filed February 12, 2003)		28.DEC.2004	geenr	ypur	1088771		
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: MULTI-PARTICULATE FORM OF MEDICAMENT,  COMPRISING AT LEAST TWO DIFFERENTLY COATED FORMS OF PELLET  for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on		Markus RUDOLPH of: Auf	der Aus 11	, 63263 Nau-	Lenburg, C	Germany	
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: MULTI-PARTICULATE FORM OF MEDICAMENT,  COMPRISING AT LEAST TWO DIFFERENTLY COATED FORMS OF PELLET  for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on							
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: MULTI-PARTICULATE FORM OF MEDICAMENT,  COMPRISING AT LEAST TWO DIFFERENTLY COATED FORMS OF PELLET  for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on December 28, 2004  (Application No. 10/239, 209 , filed February 12, 2003 )							<del></del>
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: MULTI-PARTICULATE FORM OF MEDICAMENT,  COMPRISING AT LEAST TWO DIFFERENTLY COATED FORMS OF PRILET  for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on							
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: MULTI-PARTICULATE FORM OF MEDICAMENT,  COMPRISING AT LEAST TWO DIFFERENTLY COATED FORMS OF PELLET  for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on December 28, 2004  (Application No. 10/239, 209 , filed February 12, 2003 )						~	
COMPRISING AT LEAST TWO DIFFERENTLY COATED FORMS OF PELLET  for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on December 28, 2004  (Application No. 10/239, 209 , filed February 12, 2003 )					~	,	respectively,
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on December 28, 2004  (Application No. 10/239, 209 , filed February 12, 2003 )	have invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in:	MULTI-P	ARTICULAT	E FORM	OF MEDICAL	MENT.
(Application No. 10/239, 209 , filed February 12, 2003 )	COMPRISING	at least two differently o	DATED FO	RMS OF PE	LLET		
	for which an appli	ication for Letters Patent was execute	donD	ecember	28, 2	004	
WHEREAS, ROEHM GMBH & CO. KG	(Application No.	10/239,209	, filedF	ebruary	12, 20	03	), and
	(whiteness are reco						
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Kirscheoallee, 64293 Darmstadt, German		, ROEHM GMBH & CO. K.G					
(minute in the state of the sta	WHEREAS		of busines	s at Kirach	enalice, 64	293 Darmstad	i. Germany

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is bereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Lemms Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full and of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

10. FEB. 2003 14:14

ROEHM GMBH PATENTABTEILUNG

NR. 7941 S. 7

Page 2 of 2

Purther, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and relistue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trackmark Office for recordation of this document.

	Date: J	
		(Signature of Inventor) Thomas BECKERT
	There /	1
	Date:	(Signance of Investm) Harts-Utrich PETEREIT
	•	Quail Roose
1	Date:	
/		(Signature of Investor) Jennifer DRESSMAN
	Date: ✓	/
		(Signature of levertor) Markus RUDOLPH
	Date:	(Signalary of Javantor)
	Date:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Signature of Environmy)
	Date:	_
	Date:	(Signature of Loventor)
		•
	Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
\		(Manager of Manager)
1		
1	4	· · · · · · ·
	28 DEC 2004 Hen	nie Killsman
L.	28. DEC 2004. Jen	
		ATTORNEYS AT LAW

FOURTH FLOOR 1755 PEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01